RECORDS CT

Introduced by: Mayor Date: Mar. 1, 1983 Vote: (withdrawn 3-1) Action:

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 83-53

PROTESTING THE RENEWAL OF 1983 LIQUOR LICENSES TO ROCK-N-ROLL CLINIC/KING GEORGE HOTEL, AND TO CLAM GULCH LIQUOR STORE FOR FAILURE TO REMIT SALES TAXES TO THE BOROUGH.

WHEREAS, Title 4 of the Alaska Statutes provides that a municipality may protest the renewal or transfer of a liquor license until the licensee has paid all due and delinquent taxes; and

WHEREAS, the licensees for the Rock-N-Roll Clinic/King George Hotel (current License No. 82-0608), and Clam Gulch Liquor Store (current License No. 82-0238) have failed to pay delinquent sales taxes; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly desires to protest the reissuance of these liquor licenses until such time as all due and delinquent taxes have been paid in full;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the Assembly protests the renewal or reissuance of the beverage dispensary license for the Rock-N-Ross Clinic/King George Hotel (License No. 82-0608), located in the Wildwood Facility Building #16; and the Assembly protests the renewal or reissuance of the beverage dispensary license for the Clam Gulch Liquor Store (License No. 82-0238), located in Ninilchik, Alaska.

<u>Section 2</u>. That the Clerk is directed to distribute copies of this resolution to Patrick Sharrock, Executive Director, State of Alaska, Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.

<u>Section 3.</u> That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS ______, 1983.

Donald L. McCloud, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk